
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3994
ANSWERED ON:20.08.2001
DIRECT FLIGHT FROM NEW DELHI TO RENIGUNTA TRIPATHI
NANDIPAKU VENKATASWAMY

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government are proposing to have a direct flight from New Delhi to Renigunta (Tripathi); and

(b) if so, the time by which the proposal is likely to be made effective?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI SHARAD YADAV)

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  CIVIL AVIATION LOK SABHA
	Answer

